Recall: Fireball Turbofan 3000 Electric Heaters

The following notice has been issued by manufacturer:

PRODUCT SAFETY RECALL

& RECTIFICATION NOTICE

09160 – FIREBALL TURBOFAN 3000 ELECTRIC HEATER

Fan and data label

Some heaters in the FIREBALL TURBOFAN 3000 range (pictured) do not meet our expected standards for safety and quality. As a precaution the products with the number 12, 13 or 14 in the last 4 digits of the serial number (see above) are being recalled for rectification.

If you have a product with either of the “moulded to the lead” type of 13Amp plug shown below, you should stop using it immediately as there is a risk of personal injury:

Plugs requiring recall Please visit our website www.sip-group.com for further details/video on what to do. Alternatively, contact SIP on 01509 500400 to arrange for the product to be collected and rectified.

Your product DOES NOT need to be rectified if it is fitted with either of the two plugs shown below:

Plugs NOT requiring recall

This recall does not include any other products sold by SIP.

SIP apologises for any inconvenience.

SIP INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS LIMITED
Gelders Hall Road, Shepshed, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE12 9NH

See more recalls here

About suffolktradingstandards
Suffolk Trading Standards is working towards creating and fair and safe trading environment. By creating empowered consumers, that are armed with the knowledge to stop 'rogue traders'.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s

%d bloggers like this: